	FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) • <b>4</b> Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	04-29-1999	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commission	101023864	the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies)		
E	MASATO OGURA		Name: MORI MACHI	NERY CORPORATION		
R	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🛛 Yes 🖄 No	Internal Adoress:			
	3. Nature of conveyance:		······································	86 198 8		
	2 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1086	Oku, Agoa da,		
N	C Security Agreement	Change of Name	Ai <u>da-qun, Okayama</u>	a, Japan		
Z	Other	-	City:	_ State: ZIP:		
gn	Execution Date:December_2,	. 1998	Additional name(s) & address(	es) atlached? D Yes XD No		
N/	4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):				
Q	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{12}{21}/199$					
$\dot{\mathbf{N}}$	A. Patent Application No.(s)	ł	B. Patent No.(s)			
N						
	Additional numbers attached? 🗔 Yes 🙋 No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1		
, <b> </b>	Name: KODA & ANDROL	IA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	<u>\$40.00</u>		
ţ	Internal Address:		b Enclosed			
			Authorized to be chail	raed to deposit account		
	Street Address: 10100 Sant	a Monica Blvd.,	8. Deposit account number	:		
			11-1445			
	City: Los Angeles State:	<u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90067</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	bage if paying by deposit account)		
İ		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
-	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of		
	H. Henry Koda	XI H	alo_	¥12/21/1998		
ļ	Reg. No. 27,729 Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
L	-1.4 + 4 a		over sheet, attachments, and docume	Bont:		
		Commissioner of Patents & Trac	C 20221	2/31 1 FC		
	Washington, D.C. 20231 PATEÑT <sup>중</sup> REEL: 9907 FRAME: 0130					
			KEEL: 990	1/ FRAME: 0130		

PATENT (U.S.A.)

KODA & ANDROLIA ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

10A 2762

	(1) <u>MASATO OCURA</u>		
	(2) and		
(4)			
(5) Insert <u>name</u> of Assignee	(5) Mori Machinery Corporation		
(6) Insert <u>address</u> of Assignee	(6) of <u>1086</u> , Oku, Aida-cno, Aida-gun, Okayama, Japan		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as		
(7) Insert <u>Title</u> of Invention	(7) <u>TOOL GRIPPER FOR TOOL RACK TYPE MAGAZINE</u>		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(8) on <u>December 2, 1998</u>		

Assignment

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. 27,729, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Date _	December 2, 1998	Signature of Inventor _	MASATO	OGURA	(9	SEAL)
Date _		Signature of Inventor _			(\$	SEAL)
Date		Signature of Inventor _			(5	SEAL)
Date _		Signature of Inventor _			(\$	SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	Witness
Date	Witness

## PATENT REEL: 9907 FRAME: 0131

**RECORDED: 12/21/1998**